

SB1030/805366/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1030, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (SB1030/205662/1), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 3 down through “website” in line 7 and substitute “authorizing a certain health care practitioner to work under certain programs or entities”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 25 of the bill, in line 20, after “APPOINTED” insert “UNANIMOUSLY”; in line 30, after “REMOVED” insert “UNANIMOUSLY”; and in lines 20 and 21 and 30, in each instance, strike “A MAJORITY VOTE OF”.

On page 2 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with “RESTORATIVE” in line 17 down through the period in line 20.

On page 3 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike “(7)”; strike beginning with “(8)” in line 4 down through “TRAUMA.” in line 12; and in line 13, strike “(9)” and substitute “(7)”.

On pages 3 and 4 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 3 through line 17 on page 4, inclusive.